
Address for Service Table

Attachment 5: List of names and addresses of submitters to be served
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Abraham, Ben abrahambm@gmail.com

Achari, Komal komal_achari@hotmail.com

Adams, GYPSY-JAZZ gypsy.jazz666@hotmail.com

Aggregate and Quarry Association wayne@aqa.org.nz

AgResearch Limited graeme.mathieson@mitchelldaysh.co.nz

Alluvium Ltd and Stoney Creek Mining Ltd kate.mckenzie@tprl.co.nz

Anderson Frances francesanderson784@gmail.com

Anderson, Lesley lesleyma2016@gmail.com

Angus, Alistair;  Singleton, Robert;  Bryant, Neville;  Rivett, Ruth;  
Mckenzie, David and Fiona;  Britton, Tania; Burrel, Marie;  Young, 
Keri;  Tayler, Kate;  Afleck, Vern

Mrangus57@gmail.com

Aotearoa Water Action (AWA) ngladding@hotmail.com

Ara Poutama Aotearoa the Department of Corrections maurice.dale@boffamiskell.co.nz

Atkinson Janet janack@xtra.co.nz

Aurora Energy Limited angus.robertson@auroraenergy.nz

Baillie, Ra ranui@hotmail.com

Bain, Bronwyn thebainfamily@xtra.co.nz

Bain, Bronwyn thebainfamily@xtra.co.nz

Baird Alisterbaird alisterwilliambaird@gmail.com

Baird, Matthew mbairdnz@gmail.com

Baker,, Kelsey kelsey_baker@hotmail.com

BALD MARTIN rainbowfarmnz@hotmail.com

Ballance Agri-Nutrients Ltd dominic.adams@ballance.co.nz

Ballantyne Clara claraballantyne@columbacollege.school.nz

Barratt,Andy asbarratt@gmail.com

Bean Misty mystie1@hotmail.com

Beef + Lamb New Zealand Ltd may.ponsonby@beeflambnz.co.nz

Beveridge Thomas tombev2009@hotmail.com

Big Stone Forest Limited bridget.irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz

Black, Jane jane.black14@gmail.com

Blackthorn Lodge Glenorchy Limited katharine.hockly@laneneave.co.nz

Boland Kayla kayla.boland87@gmail.com

Boxer Hills Trust rachel@brownandcompany.co.nz

Bradley, Sue windsurfsue@hotmail.com

Broad Susan, Broad Donald raggyann6@gmail.com

Business South Inc mike.collins@business-south.org.nz

Buxton, Linda linda.buxton24@gmail.com
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Cain whānau Ben@cuee.nz

Calder Stewart Craig.Maaka@calderstewart.co.nz

Camp, Susan reidosuzie@icloud.com

Campbell Demelza demelzaharris@hotmail.com

Campbell, Alistair scoota.akc@googlemail.com

Canterbury Regional Council (Environment Canterbury) paul.thompson@ecan.govt.nz

Carpenter, Ian iancrpntr@gmail.com

Carter, Gerald (passed away send info to Maximillian Carter-Smith) max@cartersmith.co.nz

Casey-Douglas, Debbie dcleadlights@outlook.com

Central Otago District Council ann.rodgers@codc.govt.nz

Central Otago Environmental Society philh.murray@xtra.co.nz

Central Otago Heritage Trust grayeshattky@gmail.com

Central Otago Winegrowers Association andy@mishasvineyard.com

Central South Island Fish and Game Council nparagreen@fishandgame.org.nz

Chambers, Lady Deborah debchambers@bankside.co.nz

Chapman Jon doubleopards@hotmail.com

Charnin Zoe zcharnin@gmail.com

Chorus, New Zealand Limited, Spark New Zealand Trading Limited 
and Vodafone New Zealand

chris@incite.co.nz

Christchurch International Airport Limited (CIAL) aime.green@chapmantripp.com

Chung, Cadence cadencebchung@gmail.com

City Forests Limited peter.oliver@cityforests.co.nz 

Clements Fiona senorita.awesumo@gmail.com

Contact Energy Limited chris.drayton@contactenergy.co.nz

Coonrod Michael wanakawoodenboats@gmail.com

Cosy Homes Charitable Trust info@cosyhomes.org.nz

Crawford Phillipa pccrawford14@hotmail.com

Currie, Adam Adamkmcurrie@gmail.com

Currie, Mike currance@xtra.co.nz

Cuthers, Maggie maggiecuthers@gmail.com

DairyNZ Limited Carina.ross@dairynz.co.nz

Daisy Link Garden Centres Limited Derek.mclachlan@gallawaycookallan.co.nz

Danny Walker, Peter Hall, Cold Gold Clutha Ltd and Awa Koura 
Mining Ltd

kate.mckenzie@tprl.co.nz

Darby Asset Management LP, Henley Downs Farm Holdings Ltd, 
Willow Pond Farm Ltd, Glendhu Bay Trustees Ltd, Glencoe Land 
Development Company Ltd, Mt Christina Ltd, Jacks Point Land Ltd, 
Jacks Point Village Holdings No 2 Ltd, Lowburn Land Holdings LP, 
Blackmans Creek Holdings Limited

maree.baker-galloway@al.nz
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Davi Marianna marianna.davi@hotmail.com

Davies, Laurie deloreanx2@gmail.com

Dawood Hana hana.groot@gmail.com

Dawson, Nick nickqueer@hotmail.com

Deer Industry New Zealand Lindsay.Fung@deernz.org

Dennison, Ann ann.dennison@xtra.co.nz

Dickson John johncrawforddickson@gmail.com

Director-General of Conservation mbrass@doc.govt.nz

Dove Holly hollydove88@gmail.com

Dowsett Lila lila.dowsett@gmail.com

Ducrot, Barbara barbara.ducrot@gmail.com

Duncan, Brent & Kelley fishybrent@hotmail.co.nz

Dunedin City Council sarah.hickey@dcc.govt.nz 

Dunedin International Airport Limited Phil.page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz

Elliott, Joy d.elliott@xtra.co.nz

Ellis Kylie kyeellis1@gmail.com

Environmental Defence Society shay@eds.org.nz

Environmental Justice Ōtepoti environmentaljusticeotepoti@gmail.com

Ernslaw One Ltd Peter.Weir@Ernslaw.co.nz

Evans, Meg mp3evans@outlook.com

Extinction Rebellion Queenstown Lakes annasimmonds@gmail.com

Federated Farmers of New Zealand elinscott@fedfarm.org.nz

Field, Anthony ants.field@gmail.com

Field, Anthony ants.field@gmail.com

Fire and Emergency New Zealand – Te Kei Region (Otago/Southland) liz.metsers@fireandemergency.nz

Fischer, Elaine efischer@workmail.com

Fisheries New Zealand, Ministry for Primary Industries jean.davis@mpi.govt.nz

Flanagan, Katherine katherine.m.flanagan@gmail.com

Fluit Irene irenefluit@gmail.com

Flux, Tracey tracey.flux@gmail.com

Fonterra Co-operative Group Limited Ben.Williams@chapmantripp.com

Foothills Mining Ltd foothillsmining@gmail.com

Fouke Bernard bfouke@xtra.co.nz

Frazer, Ian ian.frazer@gmail.com

Frew, Sharon mccomb.frew@xtra.co.nz

Fulton Hogan Limited tensor@tonkintaylor.co.nz

Gardner, Bill billrg54@gmail.com
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Gerber, Daniel gerberasetz@yahoo.com

Gillis Stasha stasa@autistici.org

Girling,Kit Kit.girling@gmail.com

Glenpanel Limited Partnership blair@vivianespie.co.nz

Gollan Malcolm malcolmgollan@gmail.com

Goodman Kate kateegoodman@gmail.com

Graymont (NZ) Limited bmurray@graymont.com

Greaves, Paul George pgreaves@xtra.co.nz

Greenpeace Aotearoa and 1259 supporters / direct submitters crose@greenpeace.org

Gregor, Sarita sarita.macgregor@gmail.com

Gregory Nicky gregorynicky@icloud.com

Griffin, J Frank T frank.griffin@otago.ac.nz

Grimmett David (gone; replaced by Rita Przybilski ) rita.przybilski@otago.ac.nz

Hannah, Patricia patriciaahannah@gmail.com

Harbour Fish, Southern Fantastic and Fantastic Holdings chanelgardner@yahoo.com

Harriss, Gavin gavin@paydirt.co.nz

Hartstone Jayne jaynemadeline@gmail.com

Hattrill, Richard mmscreening@bigpond.com

Hawkins, David drhawkins50@gmail.com

Henderson Marie-Claire marieclaire.henderson@gmail.com

Hendry, Tania tanzandmj@hotmail.com

Heritage New Zealand Pouhere Taonga fdavies@heritage.org.nz

Herlihy, Gavan James herlihy@xtra.co.nz

Highton, John John.highton@otago.ac.nz

Hippolite,Tyler tyler.hippolite@gmail.com

Hodges, Suzanne antiguasue@hotmail.com

Hogg, Gary garyhogg2004@xtra.co.nz

Hopkins, Jim jimhop46@gmail.com

Horn, Rosie rihorn@photogirl.co.nz

Horticulture New Zealand amelia.scharting@holmmajurey.nz

Horticulture New Zealand nicola.buxeda@holmmajurey.nz

Horticulture New Zealand louise.ford@holmmajurey.nz

Horwell Marion marionhorwell@gmail.com

Hoskin, Linda linda.hoskin@windowslive.com

Howson, Andrew Richard andrewrhowson@gmail.com

Hudson, Peta peta@unifone.net.nz

Hughes, Siobhan siobhan.hughes@outlook.com
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Infinity Investment Group Holdings Limited sarah.eveleigh@al.nz

James Helen helenj83@live.com

James, Neil neiljames.otago@gmail.com

Jamieson, Philippa philippa@earthlight.co.nz

Jarvis, Linda ljarvis.qt@gmail.com

Jarvis, Stephen last1jarvis@gmail.com

Jones, Danelle dnell.jones@gmail.com

Joostens, Phillip boaraxa@yahoo.co.nz

Joyce, Peta petajoyce9@gmail.com

Karimi, Abtin cleanwalk.ourplanet@gmail.com

Kaufman, Dylan dylan.kaufman123@gmail.com

Keir, Mike mike@jfk.nz

Keller Christine mindmade@hotmail.com

Kerby Georgia georgiakerby@gmail.com

Kern, Don apteryx05@gmail.com

Khouri Camille camillekhouri@gmail.com

Kjelgaard, Chris chriskjelgaard@hotmail.com

Kok, Robert Matthew R.BKok@xtra.co.nz

Kramer, Mark J mjkramer@xtra.co.nz

Kroon, Hanneke jakro@pl.net

LAC Properties Trustees Limited laura.mclaughlan@al.nz 

Lakin, Emma ems.lakin@hotmail.com

Lamb Toria mstorialamb@gmail.com

Lambert, Jeff alpbuild03@gmail.com

Lane Hocking laura.mclaughlan@al.nz 

Larson, Tanya tanya.renew@mail.com

Lauder Creek Farming office@laudercreek.co.nz

Lawrence, Louise loulaw22@gmail.com

Lawrie, Karla karla.lawrie@gmail.com

lentell harry harrylentell4@gmail.com

Leusink, Maxim, maxim_leusink@hotmail.com

Liddell, Elizabeth lidmail@xtra.co.nz

Liddicoat, Stuart bigstuliddicoat@gmail.com

Lopes, Eva evamplopes@gmail.com

Lowe, Michael channel_z@hotmail.com

Manawa Energy (formerly Trustpower Limited) nicola.foran@manawaenergy.co.nz

Manuherekia Catchment Group (Incorporated Society) susie@mckconsultancy.co.nz
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marcjoniak, krystyna cooper.krystyna@gmail.com

Marks, Marj sunnyjak@hotmail.com

Marquand, Marion mmarquand@hotmail.com

Marquand, Marion mmarquand@hotmail.com

Marshall, Jonathan joe8326@gmail.com

Marshall, Lis lis.marshall@icloud.com

Maryhill Limited laura.mclaughlan@al.nz  

Matakanui Gold Limited anita@townplanning.co.nz

Matheson Maire lachlan.maire@gmail.com

McArthur Ridge Vineyard Ltd robin@nimbusgroup.co.nz

Mccafferty, Sue suemccafferty@xtra.co.nz

McCall, Lloyd lloyd@m90fs.co.nz

mcclintock Lorraine peterfrancis@orcon.net.nz

Mccutcheon Michael starboy31068@yahoo.com.au

McDonald, Mark mcdonaldmac@ctra.co.nz

McDonald, Tania tania@mcdonald.kiwi.nz

Mcentee Phill phillmcentee@gmail.com

Mcentee, Phill phillmcentee@gmail.com

McGregor, Kitt kittmcgregor@gmail.com

Mcmillan, Samantha samantha.mcmillan@hotmail.com

Melbourne Janet herbmed@xtra.co.nz

Meldrum Sophia sophiameldrum@gmail.com

Mercury NZ Ltd. fraser.graafhuis@mercury.co.nz

Meridian Energy Limited andrew.feierabend@meridianenergy.co.nz

Micoud Florence florencemicoud@gmail.com

Miller Zena cyrilzena@xtra.co.nz

Minister for the Environment Macaela.flanagan@mfe.govt.nz

Ministry of Education Kate.Graham@beca.com

Mokihinui Gold Ltd nevisnugget@gmail.com

Monckton Brian monckton.brian@gmail.com

Moore, Melissa tearapuna@gmail.com

Morgan, Andrea morgie@orcon.net.nz

Moutere Station office@mouterestation.co.nz

Mt Cardrona Station laura.mclaughlan@al.nz  

Network Waitaki Limited (“NWL”) megan.justice@mitchelldaysh.co.nz

New Zealand Carbon Farming ainsley@amconsulting.co.nz

New Zealand Cherry Corp Limited sarah.eveleigh@al.nz
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New Zealand Defence Force sbevin@tonkintaylor.co.nz

New Zealand Infrastructure Commission, Te Waihanga robert.addison@tewaihanga.govt.nz

Ngāi Tahu Forestry jane.higgins@ntforestry.co.nz

NZ Pork penny.cairns@pork.co.nz

Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Ltd alison.paul@oceanagold.com

O'Connor, Denis paulo_66@outlook.co.nz

Off Road Adventures Limited ben@cuee.nz

Oliver, Jared jared_m_oliver@hotmail.com

Olsen Jen jen.olsen@slingshot.co.nz

O'Neill, Shaun shaun.oneill@talktalk.net

Otago Fish and Game Council nparagreen@fishandgame.org.nz

Otago Regional Council warren.hanley@orc.govt.nz

Otago Rock Lobster Industry Association Inc and Pauamac 5 
Incorporated

katekhesson@gmail.com

Otago Water Resource Users Group bridget.irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz

Palmer, Liz lizetapalmer@gmail.com

Parcell, Edgar edgarparcell@xtra.co.nz

Paul Estee esteepaul6@gmail.com

Pereira, Janet jaynedpereira2@gmail.com

Pilcher, Colleen colleen@earthsong.org.nz

Pomahaka Water Care Group lloyd@m90fs.co.nz

PONCE, Raphaël raphael.ponce77@gmail.com

Port Blakely NZ Ltd zrobinson@portblakely.com

Port Otago Ltd joanne.dowd@portotago.co.nz

Porteous,Sonya songreenstone@gmail.com

PowerNet Limited megan.justice@mitchelldaysh.co.nz

Prebble, Thomas thomasprebble@hotmail.com

price Frances hadlow@beswickprice.net

Pritchard, Christopher chris@hhq.nz

Quartly Victoria victoriaquartly@gmail.com

Queenstown Airport Corporation Ltd melissa.brook@queenstownairport.co.nz

Queenstown Lakes District Council Erin.auchterlonie@qldc.govt.nz

Ravensdown Limited carmen@planzconsultants.co.nz

Rayonier Matariki Forests andy.fleming@rayonier.com

Reeves Saleema ma.saleema@xtra.co.nz

Reid Pete petelisareid@xtra.co.nz

Reitze Christine christine.reitze@gmail.com

Remy, Melanie melotago@gmail.com



Page 8

Address for Service Table

Submitter Address for service

Rolfe Steffan steffan.rolfe@xtra.co.nz

Ronald,  David jronald86@outlook.com

Rose, Christine christine.rose25@gmail.com

Rose, Julie kiwimusume@gmail.com

Rowe, Raewyn rowe.clan@gmail.com

Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society NZ P.Anderson@forestandbird.org.nz

Rubensdoerffer, Birgit rubensd@web.de

Rural Contractors New Zealand Inc. graeme.mathieson@mitchelldaysh.co.nz

Rust, Rod rodrust@xtra.co.nz

Salis, Sergio sergio.salis@gmail.com

Sandhu, Shammi shammi@xtra.co.nz

Sanford Limited AUndorf-Lay@sanford.co.nz

Schenk, Saskia saskia@vandergeest.co.nz

Schlup Martin mkschlup@xtra.co.nz

Scott Ilona ilonkazofia@gmail.com

Scown, Jan jan.scown@icloud.com

Scurrah Lisa lisa.scurrah@gmail.com

Sewhoy, Tony tsewhoy@gmail.com

Shannon Patrick patdinashannon@gmail.com

Shaping Our Future executive@shapingourfuture.org.nz

Sharpe, Kelly Ann kellygynz@hotmail.com

Sharpe, Toby William Montague tobysharpe@mac.com

Shimshon Yael yaels211@gmail.com

Silver Fern Farms steve.tuck@mitchelldaysh.co.nz

Simmons, Wilf wds555@outlook.com

Sinclair Manu manu.sinclair@xtra.co.nz

Sipka Holdings Ltd blair@vivianespie.co.nz

Skinner, Evelyn, M evelynm.skinner1@gmail.com

Skinner_Evelyn_M evelynm.skinner1@gmail.com

Smith Paul paulsorrelsmith@gmail.com

Sole,  Matthew solem@xtra.co.nz

Southern Inshore Fisheries Management Company Limited cscott@southerninshore.co.nz

Stebbings Brenda stebbings.brenda@gmail.com

Stent Hayley hayley.stent@outlook.com

Stephens, Sam sam@prospectsolutions.co.nz

Stevenson, Judy judystevenson@xtra.co.nz

Stewart, Lynne phil.lynne2@xtra.co.nz
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Stokes Patrick pat.stokes@hotmail.co.uk

Stop Central Otago Airport stopcentralotagoairport@gmail.com 

Straterra jeremy@straterra.co.nz

Strath Clyde Water Ltd, McArthur Ridge Investment Group Ltd, and 
Mount Dunstan Estates Ltd

norman.elder@awslegal.co.nz

Sullivan, Jillian jilliansullivan25@gmail.com

Sustainable Tarras Incorporated Society Chris.goddard@blackswannz.com

Suszko Donna donna.suszko99@gmail.com

Sutherland Andrew suthinch@xtra.co.nz

Swainson, Karen karen_knighton@hotmail.com

Sycamore, Darryl Darryl@terramark.co.nz

Tait Merren merrentait@gmail.com

Tanner Rebecca becsskinner@mac.com

Taylor Storm stormytaylor@hotmail.com

Te Rūnanga o Moeraki, Kāti Huirapa Rūnaka ki Puketeraki, Te 
Rūnanga o Ōtākou, Hokonui Rūnanga

sandra@aukaha.co.nz

Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu Tanya.Stevens@ngaitahu.iwi.nz

Tengvar, Frida skogsdis@hotmail.com

Terry Dwayne  info@jetboat.com

The Otago Fish and Game Council and the Central South Island Fish 
and Game Council

nparagreen@fishandgame.org.nz

Thomson Chris gytommo@xtra.co.nz

Thomson Dawn dawnthomson@xtra.co.nz

Thomson, Charlie charliethomson16@gmail.com

Thorne Jeanette jcanthorne@gmail.com

Thorne Jeanette jcanthorne@gmail.com

Todi, Emese Erika todierika@yahoo.com

Toitū Te Whenua, Land Information New Zealand IGunn@LINZ.govt.nz

Transpower New Zealand Limited ainsley@amconsulting.co.nz

Trojan Holdings ben@cuee.nz

Turner Brian blturner@xtra.co.nz

Turner, Sukhinder sukhiturner@xtra.co.nz

Tussock Rise Ltd blair@vivianespie.co.nz

Universal Developments Hawea Limited laura.mclaughlan@al.nz 

Universal Developments Hawea Limited and Lane Hocking laura.mclaughlan@al.nz 

University of Otago kevin.wood@otago.ac.nz

Upper Clutha Angling Club johnbinney@iinet.net.au

Valentine-Robertson, Adair adairvalrob@gmail.com



Page 10

Address for Service Table

Submitter Address for service

van der Zwet, David wayne@aqa.org.nz

Van Eyndhoven Sarah sjv44@uclive.ac.nz

van Heugten, Melle lizzy.vanh@gmail.com

Vergeer, Bligh bligh.vergeer@gmail.com

Vergeer, Marius mvergeerforestry@farmside.co.nz

WAI Wanaka julie@waiwanaka.nz

Waihōpai Rūnaka, Te Rūnanga Ōraka Aparima, Te Rūnanga o 
Awarua

maria.bartlett@tami.maori.nz

Waitaki District Council vvanderspek@waitaki.govt.nz

Waitaki Irrigators Collective Limited ejcsoal@icloud.com

Waitaki Whitestone Geopark Trust manager@whitestonegeopark.nz

Waite Katrine katywaite51@gmail.com

Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency richard.shaw@nzta.govt.nz 

Wapstra, Miem miemkrieger@gmail.com

Warrington, Aaron azza76@gmail.com

Waterfall Park Developments Limited rachel@brownandcompany.co.nz

Wayfare Group Limited ben@cuee.nz

Waymouth Mary waymouthmhl@gmail.com

Welschof, Dirk dirk.welschof@gmx.de

Wickham, Jane jane.wickham@icloud.com

Williams John johngwill43@gmail.com

Wilson, Terry tww@slingshot.co.nz

Wise Response Society Inc secretary@wiseresponse.org.nz

Wolken, Deborah deborahwolken@gmail.com

Yellow-eyed Penguin Trust science-advisor@yeptrust.org.nz

Z Energy Limited, BP Oil NZ Limited, Mobil Oil NZ Limited gavin.mccullagh@slrconsulting.com

Z Energy Limited, BP Oil NZ Limited, Mobil Oil NZ Limited miles.rowe@slrconsulting.com

 alastair.logan@rossdowling.co.nz

 felicity@incite.co.nz

 sarah.scott@simpsongrierson.com

 Thea.Sefton@rossdowling.co.nz


